
NO. 23A364

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES

____________________

BP AMERICA PRODUCTION COMPANY; HILCORP ENERGY COMPANY;
AND SHELL OIL COMPANY,

Applicants,

V.

PARISH OF CAMERON, LOUISIANA;
STATE OF LOUISIANA, EX REL. JEFF LANDRY, ATTORNEY GENERAL;

STATE OF LOUISIANA, THROUGH THE NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE OF COASTAL

MANAGEMENT AND ITS SECRETARY THOMAS M. HARRIS; CHEVRON U.S.A. INC.; 
TEXAS PACIFIC OIL COMPANY, INC.; AND TEXAS PETROLEUM INVESTMENT COMPANY,

Respondents.
____________________

On Application for an Emergency Stay of the Ruling of the 
38th Judicial District Court for the Parish of Cameron, Louisiana

____________________

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
____________________

It is hereby certified that all parties required to be served have been served with
copies of the RESPONSE IN OPPOSITION TO APPLICATION FOR AN EMERGENCY
STAY and accompanying APPENDIX OF EXHIBITS, via email and first-class mail,
postage prepaid, this 2nd day of November, 2023.

[SEE ATTACHED SERVICE LIST]

/s/ Victor L. Marcello
Victor L. Marcello 
vmarcello@tcmlawoffice.com
TALBOT, CARMOUCHE & MARCELLO
17405 Perkins Road
Baton Rouge, LA 70810
(225) 400-9991

mailto:vmarcello@tcmlawoffice.com


SERVICE LIST

Counsel for Respondent, Chevron U.S.A. Inc.:

Michael R. Phillips
mike.phillips@keanmiller.com
Claire Elizabeth Juneau
claire.juneau@keanmiller.com
KEAN MILLER LLP
909 Poydras St., Ste. 3600
New Orleans, LA 70112
(504) 585-3050

Charles S. McCowan III
trey.mccowan@keanmiller.com
Pamela R. Mascari
pam.mascari@keanmiller.com
John C. Funderburk
john.funderburk@keanmiller.com
KEAN MILLER LLP
400 Convention St., Ste. 700 (70802)
Post Office Box 3513
Baton Rouge, LA 70821-3513
(225) 387-0999

Eric J. Mayer
emayer@susmangodfrey.com
Alexandra White
lwhite@susmangodfrey.com
Johnny C. Carter
jcarter@susmandgodfrey.com
SUSMAN GODFREY L.L.P.
1000 Louisiana St., Ste. 5100
Houston, TX 77002-5096
(713) 651-9366

Counsel for Respondent, 
Texas Pacific Oil Co. Inc.:

G. Bruce Parkerson
bparkerson@pmpllp.com
Scott H. Mason
smason@pmpllp.com
Eric Winder Sella
esella@pmpllp.com
PLAUCHE MASELLI PARKERSON
701 Poydras St., Ste. 3800
New Orleans, LA 70139
(504) 582-1142

Counsel for Respondent Texas
Petroleum Investment Company:

Paul J. Hebert
pjhebert@ohllc.com
Valerie V. Guidry
vvgyuidry@ohllc.com
William H. L. Kaufman
whkaufman@ohllc.com
OTTINGER HEBERT, L.L.C. 
1313 W. Pinhook Road
Post Office Drawer 52606
Lafayette, LA 70505-2606
(337) 232-2606
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Counsel for Applicant, BP America Production Company:

George Arceneaux
garceneaux@liskow.com
LISKOW & LEWIS
12000 Camellia Blvd., Ste. 300
Lafayette, LA 70508
(337) 232-7424

James E. Lapeze
jelapeze@liskow.com
LISKOW & LEWIS
701 Poydras St., Ste. 5000
New Orleans, LA 70139-5099
(504) 581-7979

Nancy G. Milburn
nancy.milburn@arnoldporter.com
Jennifer R. Kwapisz
jennifer.kwapisz@arnoldporter.com
ARNOLD & PORTER 
KAYE SCHOLER LLP
250 West 55th Street
New York, NY 10019-9710
(212) 836-800

Counsel for Applicant, Shell Oil Company:

David C. Frederick
dfrederick@kellogghansen.com
Daniel S. Severson
dseverson@kellogghansen.com
D. Chanslor Gallenstein
cgallenstein@kellogghansen.com
KELLOGG, HANSON, TODD,
FIGEL & FREDERICK, P.L.L.C.
1615 M Street, N.W., Ste. 400
Washington, D.C. 20036
(202) 326-7900

Amy Allums Lee
alee@liskow.com
LISKOW & LEWIS
1200 Camellia Blvd., Ste. 300
Lafayette, LA 70508
(337) 232-7424

R. Keith Jarrett
rkjarrett@liskwo.com
Mark L. McNamara
mlmcnamara@liskow.com
Kelly Brechtel Becker
kbbecker@liskow.com
Cherrell S. Taplin
cstaplin@liskow.com
Laura Springer Brown
lespringer@liskow.com
LISKOW & LEWIS
701 Poydras St., Ste. 5000
New Orleans, LA 70139
(504) 581-7979

Michael J. Mazzone
michael.mazzone@haynesboone.com
HAYNES AND BOONE, LLP
1221 McKinney, Ste. 4000
Houston, TX 77010
(713) 547-2115

mailto:garceneaux@liskow.com
mailto:jelapeze@liskow.com
mailto:nancy.milburn@arnoldporter.com
mailto:jennifer.kwapisz@arnoldporter.com
mailto:dfrederick@kellogghansen.com
mailto:dseverson@kellogghansen.com
mailto:cgallenstein@kellogghansen.com
mailto:alee@liskow.com
mailto:rkjarrett@liskwo.com
mailto:mlmcnamara@liskow.com
mailto:kbbecker@liskow.com
mailto:cstaplin@liskow.com
mailto:lespringer@liskow.com
mailto:michael.mazzone@haynesboone.com


Counsel for Applicant, Hilcorp Energy Company:

Craig Isenberg
cisenberg@barrassousdin.com
David N. Luder
dluder@barrassousdin.com
Kyle W. Siegel
ksiegel@barrassousdin.com
Alexandra L. Gjertson
agjertson@barrassousdin.com
BARRASSO USDIN KUPPERMAN
FREEMAN & SARVER, L.L.C.
909 Poydras St., Ste. 2350
New Orleans, LA 70112
(504) 589-9700
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